UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD GOOGLE INC., Petitioner, v. **VEDANTI SYSTEMS LIMITED** Patent Owner. Case No. IPR2016-002121 Patent No. 7,974,339 B2

PATENT OWNER'S SECOND UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE



¹ Case IPR2016-00215 has been consolidated with this proceeding.

IPR2016-00212

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, and in view of the recent assignment of U.S. Patent

No. 7,974,339 from Vedanti Systems Limited to Vedanti Licensing Limited, the

following Updated Mandatory Notice is submitted to reflect the change of patent

ownership. It is recommended that the IPR case caption be revised to reflect the change

of ownership.

Real party-in-interest Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3):

Vedanti Licensing Limited owns the entire right, title and interest in US. Patent

No. 7,974,339 as a result of the assignment dated September 29, 2016 and recorded at

Reel 039932, Frame 0831.

Date: October 11, 2016

By: /Robert M. Asher/

Robert M. Asher

Registration No.: 30,445

Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP

125 Summer Street

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: (617) 443-9292

Fax: (617) 443-0004



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Second Updated Mandatory Notice was served on October 11, 2016 by electronic mail (by prior agreement with the Petitioner) to the attorneys of record at:

Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox PLLC

1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005

by transmitting the documents to the attorneys' email addresses at:

mikem-PTAB@skgf.com; mholoubek-PTAB@skgf.com

By: /Robert M. Asher/
Robert M. Asher
Registration No. 30,445
Sunstein Kann Murphy &
Timbers LLP
125 Summer Street
Boston, MA 02110
Tel: (617) 443-9292

Fax: (617) 443-0004

